
G7 

Name ........... .. ZORN .FARMS , .. INC •............ .................... ..... 

B Rt. 1 y ....................................................................................... . 

Address ........ A~ .<;n:fA .... .. Qr.e.g.Qn .... 9..?.Q.9.?. ............ -............ . 

Application No. G------------- ·--987 ----·-
Permit No. G ___ tl_1Q5 ___ :·---·------·-

Certificate No. _________ 4_2_~2_i _____ . ___ _ 

FEES PAID 
Date Amount Receipt No. 

?...:.t.l..k.o/.. ....... 1.5..~ .. ~t?.. .. .1.6..~<z 

- '/ Stream Index, Page No ... 2-.-. ....... /. .. #. ........... . 
1.,.1 

.,,. 
I 

) -

Date filed .... ~.~P.t~~gg.r. .. J..1., ... J.9.f/1.. .............................. . 

Priority ....... Se.v.t.emb.er ... 1.1.,. ... 1.96.9 .................... ............ . 

'.Action suspended until ......... QK.~i,.: ...................... . Date To Whom 
ASSIGNMENTS 

Address Volume Page 

Returned to applicant ....................................................... . 

Date of approval ......... Jun.e .. .23,. ... 1.910 ......................... . 

CONSTRUCTION REMARKS 

Date for beginning ................... J:une .. 23-, .... 1.911! .......... . .2.9() .. cl.a. .. f'.r.om .. :two. .. w.e.ll.s .. .for. .. :tb.e .. .i:r.r.iga.tion .. and. .. ~ppleme::1t.a.l ... 1r,r-ig.at.ion .. 0-f. ... 4oo~4 ... a,cr-es ..... 

Date for completion ................... O.c:t.ab.e.r ... 1 •... 1.97-.1... ... . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

Date for application of water .0.Ct.Qb.e.r. .. .1 ...... 19.7.2 ..... . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form ''A'' filed ..................................................................... . 

Form "B'' filed ..................................................................... . 

Form "C" filed ............... c9mll,le.ted ................................ . 

FINAL PROOF 

Blank mailed .................. M.AY···f·6···19] .................. . 
Proof rec~i~ed ···.·····················A·uG··1·tr1g75······· .. •• 
Date certificate issued ....................................................... . 

SP*44057-119 
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1 0 + 
6 0 + 

13.10+ 
2 5. 2 0 + 
1 9. 6 0 + 
1 6. 4 0 + 
2 2. 5 0 + 

1. 0 0 + 
9 8. 5 0 * 
3 5. 8 0 + 

8. 3 0 + 
6 3 + 
6 3 -

6. 3 0 + 
2 3. 4 0 + 
2 4. 3 0 + 
1 5. 6 0 + 

3. 2 0 + 
2 3. 1 0 + 

6. 6 0 + 
1. 3 0 + 
5. 0 0 + 
6. 0 0 # 

1. 8 0 + 
1 5. 0 0 + 
19.20+ 

188.90◊ 

6. 0 0 + 
1 9 4. 9 0 *' 

6. 0 0 + 
1 6. 2 0 -+ . 

2. 4 0 + 
1 2. 6 0 + 

1. 3 0 + 
1. 3 0 + 
6. 8 0 + 

29.00+ 
27.40+ 

1. 8 0 + 
2. 2 O + 

107.00* 

35.80+ 
8. 3 0 + 
6. 3 0 + 

2 3. 4 0 + 
2 4. 3 0 + 
1 5.6 0 + 

3. 2 0 + 
2 3. 1 0 + 

6. 6 0 + 
1. 3 0 + 
5. 0 0 + 
6. 0 0 + 
1. 8 0 + 

15.00+ 
19.20+ 

194 .. 90* 

9 8. 5 0 + 
194.90+ 
107.00+ ·' i· 

400.40* 
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Name b /l.1-~ 

n r...--.,; 
Address -& 

Source of water supply 

Use 

Point of diversion 

Abstract of Permit · No. C.4705 ~ c o- . . 0 , _ 

Application No. o-49111 V Certificate No. ., , 0 ., • ; , - " ) 
l _( ,' - \ 

ffl , ... 1 •• le!-/ /C T.;; e aK /( ~ ) . 

.1 - L - ---~ 

rora, 970 02. ., . . 
~ 

)f\ 

Number of acres • Su .. lOf T. ,; '•• a. -a°'V•• w,. ~t~CS151i"- ef Nadoo ,o i:s~r-ci:il.C. 
W,@.' ' 1 ~ J-lr - ✓• 1 '~ , - -1, / • · tA • 1 .r 5.L.e,v Jf..!l)DLJJ , /

1
/0,32> ,,,f,,{,-...o .E, ;-M--2,.,sSJo '),, <,8~0 V'/,· .D ofh.-TY-DI--Vt) , ..,- o, ,,, ) _, 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE S e c , / () 

Twp. I Range I Sec. NE¾ NW¼ SW¼ SE¾ 
NE\4 I NW\4 SW~4 SE~4 NE %, NW%, SW~~ SE%, NE\4 NW\~ SW~4 SE~4 NE~4 NW\4 SW~4 SE ~~ • 

10 / I I II I lllp. ~• 1 ~ ~y 
I 

I o., 11,.11 u.11,~• 'tS I 1\1 

'\( I u l.~ 122.,I 1.o l II I/ I I\ 1.V I I I\ 
,1R_.l 

/ I I \ 

4S I ~I Jr I \l I II 11
1 '"E ,. j(~~::r:~1~,;rl2,).II·· / 124.-31 u.J / 

/Ko II 1-aJL\ !- Jkl1[ Mtl l.l ]£0 'L;J _ I ___ l~t ]l1~9f11-

,s£ I ~II I -T \K JI/_ f~!o.,1- s~~~~ol1,.~Jl\ 
IT I 10 J( I 2.i.l u.J?\ 11 1., I 1.,l.l..a l1 •.. oll21\J 1.,1 J . llh2I / 

\ I I / I JI I 11

1 I II \I I / I II \1 1 I / , t3f, 
t I 

-· --·- -

Priority date 

A mount of water 

Time limit to begin construction 

Time limit to complete construction 

·ser,teabar ll• l 
,,..--, 

~ , 
~ -••••• bet• o.a, c., .•. fhfi w.11 ~ .• 1 ~n.d 2.01 

••r••• hota-W.U No. , w,'t\\ ..... ., ••tici•ne-., ,~ ~c.. 
Jun• 23, 1971 ~o.:lo.1.1-e s~J'l.r1 fu'""' we:.U'"1 ~c-.~ 

., ~r.-rorr••t•O"'I :f., ...... '-"c.-C.I w. l,. - ' 
10• i~71 extended to extended to 

Time limit to completely apply water 10-t-71 extended to extended to 

Remarks: Tbls mp, 
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Permit A-4M-7-70 

R EIVED 
JULO 91975 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT, 
SALEM, OREGON 

of ' 

STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF MARION 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

ZORN FARMS, INC. 
97002 

, State of Oregon 
has applied beneficially the waters of 

SP''45655-119 

a tributary of Mission Creek for the purpose of 
irrigation of 280.9 acres and supplemental irrigation of 133.4 acres 

under Permit No. G-4 705 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been 
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of ·the 
right dates from September 11, 1969 

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 2.90 cubic feet per second, being 0.89 c.f.s. from Well No.land 2.01 
c.f.s. from Well No. 2,with any deficiency in the available supply from Well #1 to 
be made up by appropriation from Well 112, provided that the total quantity diverted 
from both sources for land described as irrigated from Well {Fl shall not exceed* 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the ¥fl-SE\ SE\, as projected within Papin DLC 85, 
#2-SE~ NWt, as projected within Despard DLC 41, Section 10, T. 4 S., R. 2 W., W. M., 
#1-1050 feet North and 750 feet East, ¥12-3530 feet North and 890 feet West, both** 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to 
a diversion of not to exceed 2~ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during 
the irrigation season of each year; provided further that the right allowed herein 
shall be limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any prior right ex­
isting for the same land and shall not exceed the limitation allowed herein, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follows: 

(SEE ATTACHED SHEET) 

* 0.89 c.Ls. 

** from S\ Corner, Section 10. 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 

rn..?S.- 7"'~~-
/,/4,_..-..--,, 



Permit No. Continued 

Well No. 1 

PrimarI Supplemental 

0.2 acre NE\ sw\ 
0.9 acre sE\ swlz; 

2.0 acres NE\ SE\ 
16.8 acres NW\ SE\ 
22.0 acres SW\ SE\ 
15.0 acres 10.0 acres SE\ SE\ 

All as projected within Papin DLC 85 
Section 10 

21.5 acres NE\ NE\ 
20.0 acres NW\ NE\ 
1.9 acres SW\ NE\ 
0.3 acre SE\ NE\ 

All as projected within Papin DLC 85 
Section 15 

T. 4 S., R. 2 W., W. M. 

Well No. 2 

Primari Supplemental 

36.4 acres NE\ SW\ 
8.7 acres NW\ sw,; 
6.6 acres 6.0 acres SW\ SW\ 

23.8 acres 16.2 acres SE\ Sw\ 
25.8 acres NW\ SE\ 
12.4 acres SW\ SE\ 

All as projected within Despard DLC 41 
Section 3 

3.2 acres 2.4 acres NW\ NE\ 
2.7 acres 12.6 acres SW\ NE\ 

22.7 acres 1.3 acres NE.\ NW\ 
6.2 acres 1.3 acres NWI; NW\ 
4.4 acres 6.8 acres SW\ NW\ 

All as projected within Despard DLC 41 
0.1 acre Lot l (sw,; NW\) 
0.8 acre swlz; NW\ 

As projected within Papin DLC 85 
4.8 acres 29 .. 0 acres SE\ NW\ 

4.4 acres NE\ swlz; 
Both as projected within Despard DLC 41 

6.3 acres 22.2 acres NE.\ sw,; 
1.8 acres Nw\ sw,; 

0.3 acre SE\ SWz; 
15 .. 2 acres NE\ SE\ 

All as projected within Papin DLC 85 
1.4 acres 1.2 acres NW.\ SE.\ 

As projected within Despard DLC 41 
15.7 acres LO acre NW\ SE\ 

As projected within Papin DLC 85 
Section 10 

T. 4 S., R. 2 W., W. M. 
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Permit A-4M-7-70 

STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF MARION 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

ZOB.N 1'~, INC. 

of Jtoute 1 
has applied beneficially the waters 

97002 
, State of Oregon 

two 

SP'''45655-119 

a tributary of Mheion Creek for the purpose of 
irrigation of 280.9 acrea and aupplanental irrigation of 133.4 acres 

under Permit No. G-4705 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been 
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of 'the 
right dates from Septt!Sllber 11, 1969 

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 2.90 cubic feet per aecond, being 0.89 c.f.a. from Well No~ 1 and 2.01 
c.f. ■ • from Well No. 2,v1th any deficiency in the available aupply from Well #1 to 
be made up by appropriation fr0111 Well #2, provided that the total quantity diverted 
from both eourcee for land described aa irrigated frona Well 11 shall not exceed* 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the #1-SE\ SEl.r;, as projected within Papin DLC 8S, 
#2-SE\ NW\, as projected within De■pard DLC 41, Section 10, T. 4 s., i. 2 W., W@ M., 
#1-1050 feet North and 750 feet Ea■t, #2-3530 feet North and 890 feet West, both** 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to 
a diversion of not to exceed 2\ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during 
the irrigation eeaoon of each year; provided further that the right allowed herein 
•hall be limited to any deficiency in the available ■upply of any prior right ex­
i■tina for the eame land and .hall not exceed the limitation allowed herein, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follows: 

(SEE ATTACHED SHEET) 

* 0.89 c.f.s .. 

* from S\ Corner, Section 10. 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ____________ day of 

19 ________ , 
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Zorn Farms, Inc. 
Rt. 1 

"-

Aurora, OR 97002 

print of your application map. 

July 17, 1970 
G-4987 

G-4987, permit No . G-4705, with a 



Zorn Farms, Inc. 
Route 1 
Aurora, OR 97002 

Dear Sirs: 

June 19, 1975 

On May 16, 1975, we mailed you a copy of a proof of the certi• 
ficate in connection with the incomplete water right represented 
by your perm t numbered G-4705 granting a right to the use of 
water from two wells, together with the instructions that the 
statement at the bottom of the page be eigned and the copy be 
returned to thie office accompanied by the certificate record­
ing fee in the amount of $1.50. 

To date this form has not been received and we are not able 
to issue the certificate of water right until the eigned proof 
has been submitted with the recording fee. 

tf the proof and recording fee are not received in this office 
by June 24, 1975, an increase in•the recording fee from $1.50 
to $2.00 will result from passage of new legislation. 

VRG : tml 

Very truly yours, 

VESTAL R. GARNER 
Asstatant 

G-4987 



ROBERT W. STRAUB 
xxxxxxxxxxx 

Zorn Farms, Inc., 
Route 1 
Aurora, OR 97002 

Gentlemen: 

May 16, 1975 

File No. 

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with 
the incomplete water right represented by your permit 
number G-4705. 

The data contained in the proof, which is based 
on an inspection and survey of your project made by a 
representative of this department, defines the extent to 
which your water right has been completed within the terms 
of your permit. The proof should be dated and signed by 
you and returned to this office . 

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed 
and accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1 . 50, 
a certificate of water right will be issued confirming 
the right thereunder and, after being recorded in the 
county records, will be forwarded to you . 

Form 117 

Very truly yours, 

aL~-~~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

En~tMtclosed map may be retained for your own records. 

G-4987 

,· 



Zorn Farms, Inc. 
rloute 1 
,;urora, Oregon 97002 

Gentlemen: 

ilf. : G-4987 

October 8, 1969 

·This will acknowledge your applicA.tion for a permit to 
appropriate 400 eallons of water per minute from well No. 1 with 
any deficiency to be made up from well No. 2 for the primary iITi­
gation of 98 .5 acres and 900 gallons of w1.ter per minute from well 
~o . 2 for the primary irrigation of 194.9 acres and supplemental 
irrigAtion of 107.C acres, a map, legal description and the fee of 
~45 .50 for v.hich our receipt No . 16259 was handed to you. 

Your application, which has been filed and numbered 
G-4987, is in satisfactory form for approval by issuance of a 
permit. 

LWJ:cdc 

Very truly yours, 

Larry w. Jebousek 
Assistant 

" 



0,.2 acre 
0 .. 9 a.en 

Well No. 1 

Su22lemental 

2.0 acree 
16 .. 8 acres 
22.0 acres 
15.0 acres 10.0 acres 

All as projected within Papin DLC 
Section 10 

2LS acres 
20.0 acres 
1 .. 9 acre, 
0.3 acre 

All as projected within Papin DLC 
Section 15 

Prima I 
36.4 acres 

8 .. 7 acree 
6.6 acres 

23 .. 8 acres 
25 .. 8 acres 
12.4 acres 

All as 

T,. 4 s .. , R. 2 W., W .. M .. 

Well No .. 2 

6.0 acres 
16.2 acres 

ected within DLC 
Section 3 

Permit No .. G-4705 Continued 

3w2 acres 2.4 acres NW\ NE\ 
2 .. 7 acres 12.6 acres SW\ NE\ 

22.7 acres 1.3 acres NE\ NW\ 
6.2 acres 1 .. 3 acres NW\ NW\ 
4.4 acres 6 .. 8 acres SW\ NW\ 

All as projected within Despard DLC 41 
0.1 acre Lot 1 (SW.\: NW\) 
0 .. 8 acre sw\ Nw\ 

Au projected within Papin DLC 85 
4.8 acres 29.0 acres SE\ NW\ 

4.4 acres NE\ SW\ 
Both as projected within Deapard DLC 41 

6.3 acres 22.2 acres NE\ SWJ; 
1.8 acres Nw\ Sw\ 

0.3 acre SE\ SW\ 
15.2 acre, NE\ SE\ 

All as projected within Papin DLC 85 
1.4 acres 1 .. 2 acres NW( SE\ 

As projected within Despard DLC 41 
15 .. 7 acree 1.0 acre NW'\ SE.\: 

Aa projected within Papin DLC 85 
Section 10 

T .. 4 S., R. 2 W., W. M. 
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AG)mEMENT 

THIS MEM.ORA:t.IDtTM OF AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 

da•1 of S<.•ptem~t, 1965, by and between PRANK T. W !LCOX and AMELIA 

R. WILCOX, husband and wi.fe, ·as Sellers, and parties of the . first 

part, and HENRY ZORN, ,JOSEPH ZORH, MARIE ZIMMERME\N., CATHERINE ZORN, 

1\NN ZORN, and CHRISTINE Oi'~N, as Buyers, nnd pat·ties of the secoricl 

part. 

W I T N E S S E T ff 1 

I 

That th0. parties of the. first pa.rt for ana in consideration 

hereinafter ,~entioned, covenant and agree to end with the parties of 

I 

the second part. t;o sel.l 'and convey unto the parties of the second part, 
',­
t 

an<l the p;:,rties of the second part covenant c'lnd agree to and with the 

parties of the first part to ptJrch.ase' of and from the par.ties of t .he 

first part all of the following ' described real premises, situated,. 

lying and being in the County of Marion, State of Ore~on, being 

527. 97 acre a ·1n _Sections 3, 9, 10, and · 15, . T 4S, R 2W, • and 170 ·~cz:ea 

in Sections 9 and 10 of T 4S, R 2W, of Willamette Meridian, and more 
• . ' '· ... 

', 

particularly described as follows, t~ ·~it:. 
'' ·•1 ;. 

! ; Ii,, 1• :,_~ 

,. 

BEGINNING at the most Westerly corner of the Petet 
Papin Donation Land Claim #85, Township 4, South, 
Range 2, West of the Willruuette Meridian in Marion ' 
County, State of Oregon; thence south 720 55' 'We~t · 6.195 
chains to a stone -corner: thence ·Nort~ 2° 2n• East 
18.82 chains to a corner on the Western boundary of the :·,.-:,;,,/; 
John Gearin Donation I..and Claim #70, in said Township 
and Range~ thence North 51° 02• West 18.755 chains 
along the Northern boundary of the George Aplin .Dona-

' 

tion Land Claim to the center of the Counti Road leading 
from st. Paul to Champoeg1 thence North 73 46' East 

I ~ 

::~ •. -.. -;~_ .. 't 

along the middle ·of• said County Road 31.34 chaina, · thence 
South 8.05 chains, thence East 9.847 chains~ thence 
North 1° 13' East 10~03 ehains to the middle of the 
County Road: thence Horth 01° 02• Eaat 8.347 chains to 
the terminus of Mar _ian County Roa'd Survey No. 496, 
thence Southerly andEaaterly along the canter line of 

-:. 
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aai~ County Road survey .a distance of -42.60 chains, 
raoro or less, to the Easterly boundary line of said 
John Gearin Ibnation Land Claim; thence South 1° 13' , 
Weat along said East line and along .the West line of 
tho Joseph Deapard Donation Land Claim Ho. 41, e 
dietance of 10.54 chain•, · more or leas, to the m.,at 

• Northe:r:ly corner of the Pater Papin Donation Land 
Claim, thence South 86° 57' Weat 51.967 chains to the 
place of beginning, being situated in Section 9,10, in 
the -John Gearin and George Aplin and Peter Waggener 
Donation Land Claim, in Township 4 South, Range 2 We■ t 
of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, State of 
Oregon. 

'. 

~~ ':· ., ' 
.' ,:·it',. I 
'· , 

,.:, 

.. , it' 

'--'· 

. '• 
"L 

ALS01 Beginning at a point 18.50 ch~ina Bost and 2.10 
·chains North of the quarter section corne~ between · 
Sections 10 and 15 in Town•hip 4 South, Range 2 Weat 

,·,. __ ,•! ~ 

,- ';:.1 ~ 

of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County, 0regonr and 
r,~.i~;~i! 

. from thence running North 55° Went 42.50 chnina to an 
iron pipe: thence North 65° 12' Weet 47.76 chaina to the 
Horth boundary of the Donation Land Claim of Pe\;er Papin ,. •• 
nnd wife, being Claim No. 85 in said Township and Range 
at a point 19.75 chains North 86~ en•~ from the North-

, west corner of said Claim N~. as, _thence North 86° Bast 
32.20 chains along the North boundary of said Claim 
Ho. 85 to an iron pipe set ·at the most, Northerly Northeast 
corner of said Clai~ No. as, thence Nortr.h 1° Eaet elong 
the: Weat. boundary ()f thf-l Dor!Btion I....and 'Claim of Joseph 
Despard and ~ife, 72.39 chains to a point 83.63 chains • 
South 1° West from the Northwest ' corner ot said De■pard 
Donabion Land Claim, said point being the Northwest 
corner ot the South one-half of said Dospard Donation' 
Land Claim; thence East 18.70 chains to ·tne Northeast 
corner of the South half of aaid Deapard Donation Land 

·- claim: thence South 0~ 45' West 83.64 chains to the 
Sot,the~at corner of said ·Joseph Despard Donation Land 
Claim; thence East 21.75 chain• to the most Eeaterly 
Uort.heast corner of ea.id Claim• Bo • . 8S7 tbence_south 
47. 7S chains to an iron pipe aset at the moat Easterly • •• 
southeast corner of ·said Claim- Ho. es, , thence South . 
3.52 chai.ns to an iton piper thence Weet 9.04 chains 

. to en iron pipe, set on the Ba~t boundary of ■aid Claim 
No. 85 at a point 11.345 chain• No,:th 22° East from the •• 

, most Southerly southeast coxner of .aatd Claim No. 85r 
thence South 22° Wea·t 11.345 chain■ to an iro·n pipe et . 
the most. Southerly Southeast corner. of ·· ••id Claim No. , 

"i- ;I 

,. ... 

:rr. 

1· ~ ... 

-1·, as, tbenae •orth 550·' Wetst l8.70 ' chaina along the so~therly ,, 
,,, "· boundar:y of aaid Claim So. as, thence North 43° Bast 22.00 ,t,·•·•'.f .~ 

:-.-: chains to the place ,_of ~ginning~-.:'" ·, .•. . .,., .,, ,• , 1 • 

EXCEPT rignta of the p11bJie in a~, .. to all roads zsnd roadways~ \ -,,. 
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//-i :;:t~t, THIS MEMORANDUM OP AGREEMENT, -.made a.nd entered into thie ,,: "·..., 
,;., ~ .• 

' ) ' 

day o f Scptemoer, 1965, by and between PRANK T. WILCOX ena AMELIA. 
,, 
'' ;: 
., 

1 R. WILCOX, h\lsband and .:w.ife, as Sellers, and parties of the first 

~. 
part., and HENRY ZORN, JOSEPH ZORH, K\RIE ZIMMERW\N, CATHERINE_ ZORN, 

ANN ZORN, and CHRISTINE 0-lEN, as Buyers ~ · and parties of. the second 

part. 

; /,;. 
! ••• 

i' \'; t 

WIT~ E: s · SETH 1 

., ."'. 

' - I 
,"' !:;. ,::-

' 
'~ ,•, L~J 

, ➔• _ I •• 1 'f 

That{ the pa'rties of . the first part for and in com;ideration ~1 

/._~ 4_ - , . ·1 • . -~ 

.. ~ . .::···, -,. • hereinafter mentioned, covenant. and .agree to and. wi t h the parties of 
l"' .~ ' 

' - ,. 

,~. 'q.:l 

•f, 

~ 
j"' 
if. ~ ., , r~,::~;;:-' .• ... the s econ;3 part to sell ;and convey unto . the parti e s of · the second part, 

i<.{, •·•) -, • I 

(1· ~ ~·- 1 
;, 

and the :' parties of ·thef aiecond part covenan~ and agree t o and with the 
• . • ~- ~ 

parties of the first part to purchase of and from the parties of the 
' . ... ... . 

.fir9t part all of the tallowing described . real premises, situated •. :. 

l ying and bei ng i _n the qpu n ty of Marion, State of Ore9on, being' .~ ~ 

' 1 .,'t' 

• ~;~~. •,~•i: '. ~. • ., : ' . I 

i-. 527.97 acr es in Se9tions, 3, 9, 10, and 15, T 46, R 2W, and l70 acrt,Q .-. •/·, 
Y"'i •J~·:, ;, !. , i : +- ' i ~~ -i 't 

-l-t,.,;_;_r;.; in Sections 9 and 10 of T 4S, R 2W, 'of Willamette Mer id is~, ahc1 '' more 
~ ► 

particular:ly described a·s follows, · to · wit: ,'!-'., ' F, 

,, 

BEGINNING at the mo~t Westerly- corner of the Peter · . '" . ~ 

Papin Donation Land Claim #85, Township 4, South, . ·.,. "·' ', • .- ;~~ ·· ~,i, 

Ra nge 2, West of ·the Willamette Meridian in Marion .. -,: ··% ~- ~:• .,; 

'! ,t, 

,, ':- ., ·~ 

Count y, State of Oregon: thence south 720 55' West 6.195 
chaina to a atone corner, thence 

0

N6ith 2° 2a• •East • • ·'., .. 
18.82 chains to a corner on the Weata·rn boundary of the , ;, 
John Gearin Donation Land Claim #10, in said 'l'ownehip • '·• 
and Range: thence North 51° 02' Weat 18.755 chains 

. .. . . . along the Northern ·bo\lndary of the George Aplin Dona-
• '. ·,. ,·, ~, ·, tion Land Claim · to the cent~r of the Counti Road leading 
·" ... '.,.- > from st. Paul to Champoeg: thence North 73 46 • East .... 

", .. ·i/· ~.: :'.,.'. }·, . along ·the middle of said County Road 31.34 chains: thence ~;._,<,•: 
"" .• ,• _ ..•. i, ,• r • ;. \1 .1 ·4• :J;":t•: 

n;. ,_, ,:.,, •: ·,:. • South · a.OS chains: , thence East 9. 847 chains ~ thence .. - •• '.:·1, 

•• North 1° lJl East 10.,03 chains to ~he middle of the ., :. ---" 
:,f-.: 

;,1 ·.•., 

~ 

r-,.r: .. 

,-
:i· '~i!" ,. ! ... ·~ 

County .Road: thence North a1° 02• East 8.347 chains to 
the·. t _erminus .of Mation County Road Survey No. 496r 
thence Southerly and ~as~erly ·along the canter line, of • ( 

-, 
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said County Road eurvey a distance of 42 .60 c:haina·,· 
moro or less, to the Eaaterly boundary line of said 
John Gearin Donation Li!nd Claim; thence South 1° 13 • 
Weat along said East line. and along the West line · of 
the Joseph Deapard Donation Land Claim No. 41, a 
ai■tance of 10.54 chaina, more or leas, to the m~st 
Northerly corner of tho Peter ·Papin Donation Land ,,. 
Claim, thence south 86° 57' ·we~t -51~967 chains to the 
place of beginning, being situated in Section 9, 10,· in' 
tho John Gearin and George Aplin an~ Peter Waggener 
Donation Land Claim, in Township 4 South, Range 2 West 
of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, State of 

.Oregon. 
_,, ,,,,-

ALS01 Beginning at a point 18.50 chain■ East and 2.10 
chains North of the quarter section corner between 
Sections 10 and 15 in Township 4 South, Range 2 West 
of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County, Oregoni and 
fxorn thence z:unning North 55° West 42.SO chains to an 

.. "'·t 

'· 
\· 

I\( _oJ ~:tJ 
~- II • 

,· 

iron pipe1 thence North 65° 12' Weet 47.76 chains to the 
North boundary of the Donation Land Claim of Peter Papin , 
nnd wife, being Claim No. 85 in said Township and Range 

I ;._,. ·' l 

at a point 19. 75 chaln■ North 860 east :from the Horth­
west cozner of said Claim No. as, thence No~th· 86~ Eest ' 
32.20 chaina along the North boundary of said Claim 
No. 85 to an iJ:on pipe aet at the mosl Northerly Northeast 
corner of said Claim Ho. as, thence Nort.h 1° Eaat ·a1on9 
th~ W~!!t boundery ~,f th.~ n~~t!cm r,,.:uv.3. Cl~i.m ot! 1.TQseph 
Despard and wife, .72.39 chains to• point 83.63 chains 
South 10 West from the northwest cornex of eeid Despard 
Donabion Land Claim. aaid point being the Northwest 
corner of the South one-half of said Despard Donation 
Land Claim; thence Bast 18.70 cheina to the Northeast 
corner of the south half of aaid Despard Donation Land 

- Claim, thence South o0 45' We•t 83.64 chains to the 
Southeast corner of ·aaid Joseph Deapard Donation Land 
Claim, thence East 21.75 .chains to the most Eaate~ly 
Northeast corner of eaid Claim So. _85: thence South 
47.75 chains to an iron pige set at the moat Easterly 
Southeast corner of said Claim Ho. as, thence south 
3 . 52 chains to an iJton pipe: thence Weat 9.04 chains ·' 
to an iron pipe, ee~ on the Ba■ t boundary of aaid Claim 

·· Ho •. 85 at a point 11.345 chain• North 22° East from the 

" 

!~. 

1;~ ,, 

'Ii;. , ) 

~ 'L 

'• 

most Southerly southeast corner of said Claim No. es, 
thence South 22° West 11.345 chains to an iron pipe at ·. 
the most Southerly. Southeaat corner of said Claim .No. 
as, thence llorth 55~ ·Weet 18.70 chains along tQe aoutherly _: ... ?: ·) 
boundary of aaid Claim Ro. as, thenc:e North 43 . J:!ast 22.00 .,~ 1i.;: --.,, 
cha ins to the place .. of. beginning. .. , 1 ' ; f 

. ' .,.' _'•, ,' ~ 
1"4 :o. r 

EXCEPT J:'ights of the p_~bllc in and to all roads and roadways. · 
4
·~·~ 

EXCEP'.l' pe,:petual ri9bt of way for road· purpose• given to · • 
' ;' ~ .. 
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